504262518 03/08/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4309198

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOHN BENNETT	03/03/2017
KEVIN ABRAM HEATER	03/03/2017
MICHAEL LOUIS BRAUN	03/03/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SCHNEIDER ELECTRIC USA, INC
Street Address:	1415 S. ROSELLE ROAD
City:	PALATINE
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60067-7399

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15398611

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 978-975-9138

Email: stacy.mcgarry@schneider-electric.com

Correspondent Name: DANIEL SHERIDAN
Address Line 1: 800 FEDERAL STREET
Address Line 2: SCHNEIDER ELECTRIC

Address Line 4: ANDOVER, MASSACHUSETTS 01810-1067

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GIS-0001-US-NP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STACY MCGARRY
SIGNATURE:	/Stacy McGarry/
DATE SIGNED:	03/08/2017

Total Attachments: 5

source=AssignmentGIS.0001#page1.tif source=AssignmentGIS.0001#page2.tif source=AssignmentGIS.0001#page3.tif

PATENT 504262518 REEL: 041506 FRAME: 0439

source=AssignmentGIS.0001#page4.tif source=AssignmentGIS.0001#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 041506 FRAME: 0440

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

For good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, We, the undersigned

John Bennett of 10700 Weymouth Street, Garrett Park, Maryland 20896; Kevin Abram Heater of 720 Glenloch Drive, Fort Collins, Colorado 80524; and Michael Louis Braun of 701 Cherokee Drive, Fort Collins, Colorado 80525, respectively, hereby:

Sell, assign and transfer to SCHNEIDER ELECTRIC USA, INC., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 1415 S. Roselle Road, Palatine, Illinois 60067-7399, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all hereinafter referred to as said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed in an application for Letters Patent filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on:

	January 4, 2017	
	Enter Filing Date Above	
under Application Serial No	15/398,611	and
entitled SYSTEM AND METHOD		
MODEL IN	A CLIENT ENVIRON	MENT.

and in and to said application and all continuing, divisional, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on said any and all inventions, including provisional application filed on January 5, 2016 under Application Serial No. 62/275,076 and entitled SYSTEM AND METHODS FOR CREATING A GEOSPATIAL NETWORK MODEL IN A CLIENT ENVIRONMENT; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said any and all inventions including the right to apply for patent rights in each foreign country and all rights to priority; and further including any right to sue for past infringement;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said any and all inventions in its own name; and when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, We agree to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, by executing all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on said any and all inventions, by executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, by communicating to said Assignee all facts known to relating to said any and all inventions and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything reasonably possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said any and all inventions and for vesting title to said any and all inventions and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions in said Assignee;

IJ

Attorney Docket No.: GIS-0001-US-NP

Assignment-Page 2 of 5

Request the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee; and

Covenant with said Assignee that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by us and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by us.

Said Assignee does hereby acknowledge and accept the above sale, assignment and transfer of all the rights, title and interest enumerated above, including but not limited to the right to priority and the right to sue for past infringement.

$\frac{3}{\text{Date}}$	/3/17	John Bennett
	STATE OF (%)	<u> </u>
	COUNTY OF	
	On this Aday of	f, 2017, before me, the undersigned notary
	public, personally app	ppeared John Bennett (name of document
	signer), proved to me	e through satisfactory evidence of identification, which were
	Orivers Lien	, to be the person whose name is signed on the
	preceding or attached	d document, and acknowledged to me that (he) (she) signed
	it voluntarily for its s	stated purpose.
	(SEAL)	Printed name of Notary: A 24+2/4ff
		My commission expires: Sept 22, 2018
NOTA STATE (NOTARY I	RATZLAFF ARY PUBLIC DF COLORADO D # 20144037088 PIRES SEPTEMBER 22, 2018	

7. 5. 2017	
Date	Keyin Abram Heaten
STATE OFCol	
On this <u>Sea</u> day	of March, 2017, before me, the undersigned notary
public, personally a	appeared Kevin Abram Heater (name of document
signer), proved to n	ne through satisfactory evidence of identification, which were
<u>Doins Le</u>	to be the person whose name is signed on the
preceding or attach	ed document, and acknowledged to me that (he) (she) signed
it voluntarily for its	stated purpose.
(SEAL)	Printed name of Notary: Leh Pat 2144
	My commission expires: Sept 22, 2018
LEAH RATZLAFF NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF COLORADO NOTARY ID # 20144037088 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES SEPTEMBER 22, 2018	

Attorney Docket No.: GIS-0001-US-NP Assignment- Page 4 of 5

3/3/17	Mai	S Oseen
Date /	Michael Lo	ouis Braun
STATE OFCOUNTY OF	olondo :	
On this 🔣 day	of <u>Mach</u> , 2017, be	fore me, the undersigned notary
public, personally	appeared Michael Louis Brau	n (name of document
signer), proved to	me through satisfactory eviden	ce of identification, which were
Drives Lie	in to be the person	on whose name is signed on the
preceding or attach	ned document, and acknowledg	ged to me that (he) (she) signed
it voluntarily for its	s stated purpose.	
(SEAL)	Printed name of Notary:	Leh Rotzlaff
	My commission expires:	Sept 22, 2018
LEAH RATZLAFF NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF COLORADO NOTARY ID # 20144037088 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES SEPTEMBER 22, 2018		Harris II. Harris II. Harris II. Harris II. Harris II. Harris II. Harris II. Harris III. Harris III.

PATENT REEL: 041506 FRAME: 0444

		Ву:	SCHNEIDER EL	ECTRIC USA, INC.
Date	3/7/17	· · · · · ·	Signature	RL
				sheridan
		-	Printed Name of	
		.~	<u>Senior Pak</u>	<u>int Counsel-Americ</u>
			Title/Authority o	1 91gnor
	STATE OF Massa	drusetts_	¥	
	COUNTY OF	SCX	*	
	On this 1 day of	March	, 2017, before me	, the undersigned notary
	public, personally app	eared \\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	<u> Vyridári</u> (name c	of document
	signer), proved to me	through satisfac	tory evidence of id	entification, which were
	meranaly Librin	to Me, to I	e the person whos	se name is signed on the
	V			ne that (he) (she) signed
	it voluntarily for its st		0,	
	grander of the second		Day	McGury,
	(SEAL)	Printed name of	Notary	Stacy McGarry
		My commission	expires (Con	Notary Public MONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS My Commission Expires November 26, 2021

PATENT REEL: 041506 FRAME: 0445

RECORDED: 03/08/2017